O @

PReTTIRG Milwaukee County
s SO
3 .
% Signature Co
$°u.\§e ig py
“ Action Report: 20-197

File Number: 20-197

From the Director of the Office of Emergency Management requesting authorization to execute an
amendment to the 2017-2018 Intergovernmental Agreement with area municipalities for
Emergency Medical Services with a five-year extension for the period of January 1, 2021 through
December 31, 2025 in the amount of $1,500,000 annually

See Attachments.
The attached resolution or ordinance was adopted by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors on
52872020 by the following vote:

Ayes: 18 Clancy, Cullen, Czarnezki, Goodwin Sr., Haas, Johnson Jr., Logsdon, Martin,
Moore Omokunde, Ortiz-Velez, Rolland, Shea, Staskunas, Sumner, Taylor ,
Wasserman, Weishan Jr., and Nicholson

* t
Certification to County m OMQLWI‘{\{CI/],I{@}QA Date 05/28/2020

Board Passage

Marcelia Nicholson

Certification of County QW"\" é . Cl.«m-———-\

Board Passage

Date 05/28/2020

George Christenson

| approve the attachg_\ % Date _(QQ}‘,Q@L

resolution or ordinance. ————~

GOt JUN 23 200

Received by County Date
Clerk's Office George Christenson

Milwaukee County Page 1 Printed on 5/29/20



